TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM435989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scherba Industries, Inc.		06/26/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amcor Industries, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Gorilla Automotive Products	
Street Address:	2011 East 49th Street	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90058	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86931076	MY GORILLA GRAPHICS
Serial Number:	87478555	MY GORILLA GRAPHICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105564617

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3105561956

Email: mmartin@fpllaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael P. Martin

Address Line 1: 1925 Century Park East,, Suite 2050 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael P. Martin
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0465

900414215

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Scherba Industries, Inc., a Ohio corporation, having an address of 2880 Interstate Parkway, Brunswick, OHIO 44212 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the registered owner of all title, rights and interest to the trademark MY GORILLA GRAPHICS (Stylized and Design), Serial No. 86931076, and the trademark MY GORILLA GRAPHICS (Word Mark); Serial No. 87478555 (collectively the "Trademark Applications");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR warrants that it is the owner of all title, rights and interest to the Trademark Applications, and all goodwill associated therewith:

WHEREAS, Amoor Industries, Inc., a California Corporation having an address of 2011 East 49th Street, Los Angeles, CA 90058 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all title, rights and interest to the MY GORILLA GRAPHICS trademarks and the Trademark Applications, and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and sets over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all title, rights and interest to the MY GORILLA GRAPHICS trademarks and the Trademark Applications, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including the right to sue for past infringement and collect damages therefore.

Signed at 6-26, this Zday of June, 2017.

SCHERBA PHENTRIES, INC.

Name: David Scherba Title: President

AMCOR NOUSTRIES, INC.

y: Peter Schermed
Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 07/20/2017